
Page 1 to 7

  

This is a published notice on the Find a Tender service: https://www.find-
tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009646-2023 

Contract

Servicing, Maintenance and Installation of Heating
Appliances

Merthyr Valleys Homes

F03: Contract award notice

Notice identifier: 2023/S 000-009646

Procurement identifier (OCID): ocds-h6vhtk-03733b  

Published 3 April 2023, 12:49pm

Section I: Contracting authority

I.1) Name and addresses

Merthyr Valleys Homes

Ty Brychan, 22 Lansbury Road, Gellideg

Merthyr Tydfil

CF48 1HA

Email

info@mvhomes.org.uk

Telephone

+44 1685727772

Country

United Kingdom

https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009646-2023
https://www.find-tender.service.gov.uk/Notice/009646-2023
mailto:info@mvhomes.org.uk


Page 2 to 7

NUTS code

UKL15 - Central Valleys

Internet address(es)

Main address

http://www.mvhomes.org.uk

Buyer's address

https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0873

I.2) Information about joint procurement

The contract is awarded by a central purchasing body

I.4) Type of the contracting authority

Other type

Registered Social Landlord

I.5) Main activity

Housing and community amenities

http://www.mvhomes.org.uk
https://www.sell2wales.gov.wales/search/Search_AuthProfile.aspx?ID=AA0873


Page 3 to 7

Section II: Object

II.1) Scope of the procurement

II.1.1) Title

Servicing, Maintenance and Installation of Heating Appliances

Reference number

MVH0027

II.1.2) Main CPV code

45232141 - Heating works

II.1.3) Type of contract

Works

II.1.4) Short description

Merthyr Valleys Homes Ltd (MVH) are looking for a suitability experienced and qualified
Service Provider to undertake the Service, Repair and Installations of Heating Appliances.

II.1.6) Information about lots

This contract is divided into lots: No

II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

Value excluding VAT: £6,145,575

II.2) Description

II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)

39715200 - Heating equipment

44115220 - Heating materials

50700000 - Repair and maintenance services of building installations



Page 4 to 7

50000000 - Repair and maintenance services

50720000 - Repair and maintenance services of central heating

50721000 - Commissioning of heating installations

71314310 - Heating engineering services for buildings

45232141 - Heating works

45331100 - Central-heating installation work

II.2.3) Place of performance

NUTS codes

UKL15 - Central Valleys

II.2.4) Description of the procurement

The scope of this tender is to review proposals for the Servicing, Maintenance and
Installation of Heating Appliances.

The area in scope of this contract is located at Merthyr Tydfil.

II.2.5) Award criteria

Quality criterion - Name: Quality / Weighting: 50%

Price - Weighting: 50% 

II.2.11) Information about options

Options: No

II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds

The procurement is related to a project and/or programme financed by European Union
funds: No



Page 5 to 7

Section IV. Procedure

IV.1) Description

IV.1.1) Type of procedure

Open procedure

IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

The procurement is covered by the Government Procurement Agreement: No

IV.2) Administrative information

IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure

Notice number: 2022/S 000-028005

Section V. Award of contract

Contract No

MVH0027

A contract/lot is awarded: Yes

V.2) Award of contract

V.2.1) Date of conclusion of the contract

8 March 2023

V.2.2) Information about tenders

Number of tenders received: 9 

Number of tenders received from SMEs: 7 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from other EU Member States: 9 

Number of tenders received from tenderers from non-EU Member States: 0 

/Notice/028005-2022


Page 6 to 7

Number of tenders received by electronic means: 9 

The contract has been awarded to a group of economic operators: No

V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor

Liberty Gas Group Ltd

Garden Works, Charley Wood Road, Knowsley Industrial Estate

Liverpool

L337SG

Country

United Kingdom

NUTS code

UK - United Kingdom

The contractor is an SME

No

V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)

Total value of the contract/lot: £6,145,575

V.2.5) Information about subcontracting

The contract is likely to be subcontracted

Value or proportion likely to be subcontracted to third parties

Proportion: 10 %

Short description of the part of the contract to be subcontracted

Commercial Heating and Renewable Technologies



Page 7 to 7

Section VI. Complementary information

VI.3) Additional information

(WA Ref:130517)

VI.4) Procedures for review

VI.4.1) Review body

High Court

Royal Courts of Justice, The Strand

London

WC2A 2LL

Telephone

+44 2079477501

Country

United Kingdom

Powered by TCPDF (www.tcpdf.org)

http://www.tcpdf.org

	Section I: Contracting authority
	I.1) Name and addresses
	I.2) Information about joint procurement
	I.4) Type of the contracting authority
	I.5) Main activity

	Section II: Object
	II.1) Scope of the procurement
	II.1.1) Title
	II.1.2) Main CPV code
	II.1.3) Type of contract
	II.1.4) Short description
	II.1.6) Information about lots
	II.1.7) Total value of the procurement (excluding VAT)

	II.2) Description
	II.2.2) Additional CPV code(s)
	II.2.3) Place of performance
	II.2.4) Description of the procurement
	II.2.5) Award criteria
	II.2.11) Information about options
	II.2.13) Information about European Union Funds


	Section IV. Procedure
	IV.1) Description
	IV.1.1) Type of procedure
	IV.1.8) Information about the Government Procurement Agreement (GPA)

	IV.2) Administrative information
	IV.2.1) Previous publication concerning this procedure


	Section V. Award of contract
	V.2) Award of contract
	V.2.1)  Date of conclusion of the contract
	V.2.2) Information about tenders
	V.2.3) Name and address of the contractor
	V.2.4) Information on value of contract/lot (excluding VAT)
	V.2.5) Information about subcontracting


	Section VI. Complementary information
	VI.3) Additional information
	VI.4) Procedures for review
	VI.4.1) Review body



		2025-06-23T20:50:48+0100
	TCPDF




